
CITY OF BLAINE 
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

MEETING DATE:  April 24, 2006 
 

SUBJECT: Resolution 1432-06, Unified Fee Schedule 
 
SUBMITTING DEPT: Finance Department 
 
PREPARED BY: Meredith Riley, Finance Director 
 
AGENDA LOCATION:  Comments / Communications �,      Consent �,  
Public Meeting (Hearing) �,      Unfinished Business �,      Council Action Item ⌧, 
Committee Reports � 
 
ATTACHMENTS: Resolution 1432-06. 
 
 
ANALYSIS / SUMMARY: This Resolution updates the 2004 Unified Fee Schedule, 
and attempts to include all rates and fees presently included in the Blaine Municipal 
Code. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  Waive 2nd Reading: (Including conditions of approval if 
applicable) � 
 
 
FISCAL ANALYSIS: N/A 
 
 
REVIEWED BY: 
City Manager ___________   Finance Director ____________   City Clerk ___________ 
 
 
COUNCIL ACTION:           Approved �,            Denied �,           Tabled / Deferred �, 
Assigned to: _____________________________________________________________ 
 
DATE OF NEXT COUNCIL ACTION:  ____________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
\ 
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Building & Construction Fees - Title 15
1 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit  $1-$500 Construction 23.50$            Per Permit BMC 15.04.010

2 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit  $501-$2000 Construction 23.50$            Base + $3.05/$100 BMC 15.04.010

3 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit $2001-$25,000 Construction 69.25$            Base + $14.00/$1,000 BMC 15.04.010

4 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit $25,001-$50,000 Construction 391.25$          Base + $$10.10/$1,000 BMC 15.04.010

5 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit $50,001-$100,000 Construction 643.75$          Base + $7.00/$1,000 BMC 15.04.010

6 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit $100,001-$500,000 Construction 993.75$          Base + $5.60/$1,000 BMC 15.04.010

7 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit $500,001-$1,000,000 Construction 3,233.75$       Base + $4.75/$1,000 BMC 15.04.010

8 001.000.001.332.10 Building Permit $1,00,001and up Construction 5,608.75$       Base + $3.65/$1,000 BMC 15.04.010

9 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - General 23.50$            Per Permit BMC 15.04.030

10 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Other equipmnt Reg. 10.65$            Per Appliance BMC 15.04.030

11 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Supplemental Permit 7.25$              Per Permit BMC 15.04.030

12 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 7.25$              Per Appliance Vent BMC 15.04.030

13 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 10.65$            Per Air Handling Unit BMC 15.04.030

14 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.80$            Per Appliance under 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

15 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 18.20$            Per Appliance > 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

16 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.80$            Per Floor Furnace < 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

17 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 18.20$            Per Floor Furnace > 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

18 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.80$            Per Furnace Install < 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

19 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 18.20$            Per Furnace Install > 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

20 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.80$            Per Heating Fuel Tn < 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

21 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 18.20$            Per Heating Fuel Tn > 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

22 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.80$            Per Suspended Ht < 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

23 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 18.20$            Per Suspended Ht > 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

24 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.80$            Per ForcedAir Burner < 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

25 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 18.20$            Per ForcedAir Burner > 100,000 BTU BMC 15.04.030

26 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 14.70$            Boiler Cmprsr <3HP BMC 15.04.030

27 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 27.15$            Boiler Cmprsr <=15HP BMC 15.04.030

28 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 37.25$            Boiler Cmprsr 15-30HP BMC 15.04.030

29 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 55.45$            Boiler Cmprsr 30-50HP BMC 15.04.030

30 001.000.001.322.11 Mech Permit - Unit fee Schedule 92.65$            Boiler Cmprsr 1.75 btu/h BMC 15.04.030

31 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - General 20.00$            Per Permit BMC 15.04.020

32 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Supplemental Permit 10.00$            Per Permit BMC 15.04.020

33 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 1.00$              Vacuum BrkrEA>5 BMC 15.04.020

34 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 5.00$              Per Outlet >5 BMC 15.04.020

35 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 5.00$              Pr Gas Sys <5OT BMC 15.04.020

36 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 5.00$              Vacuum Brkr <5 BMC 15.04.020

37 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Bkflw Prot Dev BMC 15.04.020

38 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Lawn Sprkir Sys BMC 15.04.020

39 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Per Drain BMC 15.04.020

40 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Per Fixture BMC 15.04.020

41 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Per Wrt Htr/Vnt BMC 15.04.020

42 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              PrDm Pipe Fxtr BMC 15.04.020

43 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Wst Intercptr BMC 15.04.020

44 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 7.00$              Wtr Trtmt Equip BMC 15.04.020

45 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 15.00$            LgBkflw Prt Dev BMC 15.04.020

46 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 15.00$            Per Sewer BMC 15.04.020

47 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 25.00$            Per Cesspool BMC 15.04.020

48 001.000.001.322.11 Plumbing Permit - Unit Fee Schedule 40.00$            Per Pvt Sewage BMC 15.04.020

49 001.000.001.322.14 Re-roofing Permit for Single Family Residence 25.00$            Per Permit -

50 001.000.001.322.11 Residential Propane Tank Installation Permit 15.00$            Per Permit -

51 001.000.001.332.10 Uncovered Small Deck Permit 35.00$            Per Permit -

52 001.000.001.345.83 Plan Review - 65% of Bldg Permit BMC 15.04.010

53 641.000.050.386.22 State Surcharge 4.50$              Per Building Permit 19.27.085 RCW

54 641.000.050.386.22 State Surcharge - more than one unit 25.00$            Per ea. Additional dwelling unit 19.27.085 RCW
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Planning Fees - Title 16
1 001.000.001.345.81 Annexation 500.00$         Base + $50/acre + Staff Costs BMC 16.06

2 001.000.001.345.82 Comprehensive Plan Amendment - Public or Res. <3 ac. 500.00$         Per Application BMC 16.04.130

3 001.000.001.345.82 Comprehensive Plan Amendment - Comm/Ind<3 ac. & Res >3 ac. 1,000.00$      Per Application BMC 16.04.130

4 001.000.001.345.82 Comprehensive Plan Amendment - Comm/Ind >3 acres 1,250.00$      Base + $200/ac. To $8,000 max. BMC 16.04.130

Land Use and Development Fees - Title 17
1 001.000.001.321.90 Home Occupation 50.00$           Per Permit BMC 17.66.080

2 001.000.001.322.50 Flood Area Development Permit 50.00$           Per Permit BMC 16.12.080

3 001.000.001.322.50 Manufactured Home - Individual Lot 200.00$         Per Permit BMC 17.52.050

4 001.000.001.322.50 Shoreline Substantial Dev. - <$50,000 value of construction 200.00$         Per Permit BMC 16.08

5 001.000.001.322.50 Shoreline Substantial Dev. - <$250,000 value of construction 400.00$         Per Permit BMC 16.08

6 001.000.001.322.50 Shoreline Substantial Dev. - >$250,001 value of construction 800.00$         Per Permit BMC 16.08

7 001.000.001.322.50 Shoreline Conditional Use 100.00$         Per Permit BMC 16.08

8 001.000.001.322.50 Shoreline Exemption 50.00$           Per Permit BMC 16.08

9 001.000.001.322.50 Clear, Fill & Grade - Minor 200.00$         Per Permit BMC 17.84

10 001.000.001.322.50 Clear, Fill & Grade - Major 400.00$         Per Permit BMC 17.84

11 001.000.001.322.50 Conditional Use Permit 300.00$         Per Permit BMC 17.64.070

12 001.000.001.322.50 Variance - Land Use 250.00$         Per Application BMC 17.62

13 001.000.001.322.50 Variance - Shoreline 250.00$         Per Application BMC 16.08

14 001.000.001.345.81 Binding Site Plan - General <3 acres 600.00$         Per Application BMC 17.60

15 001.000.001.345.81 Binding Site Plan - General >3 acres 600.00$         Base + $50/acre BMC 17.60

16 001.000.001.345.81 Binding Site Plan - Specific 300.00$         Per Application BMC 17.60

17 001.000.001.345.81 Boundary Line Adjustment 75.00$           Per Application BMC 17.50

18 001.000.001.345.81 Planned Unit Development 500.00$         Base + $50/lot BMC 17.54.070

19 001.000.001.345.81 Short Plat 500.00$         Per Application BMC 17.08

20 001.000.001.345.81 Subdivision Plat - Preliminary 800.00$         Base + $50/lot BMC 17.10.030

21 001.000.001.345.81 Subdivision Plat - Final 100.00$         Base + $50/lot BMC.17.12.030

22 001.000.001.345.81 Text Amendment - Land Use and Development Code 300.00$         Base + Additional admin. costs above min. BMC 17.04.090

23 001.000.001.345.81 Zoning Map Amendment - <=3 acres Commercial And all others 500.00$         Per Application BMC 17.04.090

24 001.000.001.345.81 Zoning Map Amendment - Commercial zones >3 acres 1,250.00$      Base + $200/ac. To $8,000 max. BMC 17.04.090

25 001.000.001.345.82 Appeals - Type I (Administrative Appeal) 450.00$         Base + Additional admin. costs above min. BMC 17.06.180A2

26 001.000.001.345.82 Appeals - Type II (Quasi Judicial/Judicial Appeal) 450.00$         Base + Additional HE Costs above min. BMC 17.06.180A2

27 001.000.001.345.82 Appeals to Whatcom County Superior Court -$               Transcription & record preparation BMC 17.06.190C

28 001.000.001.345.82 Critical Area/Wetlands Review - minor  $           50.00 Per Application BMC 16.12 & 16.16

29 001.000.001.345.82 Critical Area/Wetlands Review - major  $         100.00 Per Application BMC 16.12 & 16.16

30 001.000.001.345.82 Environment Checklist Review SEPA 125.00$         Per Application BMC 16.04.150
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Business License - Title 5
1 001.000.001.321.60 Business LicenseFee - Class 1 Non-Regulated Annual 75.00$             Per Business BMC 5.10.140
2 001.000.001.321.60 Business License Fee - Class 1 Home Occupied Annual 25.00$             Per Business BMC 5.10.150
3 001.000.001.321.60 Business License Fee - Class 2 Regulated Adult Ent. Annual 500.00$           Per Business BMC 5.10.160
4 001.000.001.321.60 Business License Fee - Class 3 Adult Ent. Employees Annual 75.00$             Per Employee BMC 5.10.170
5 001.000.001.321.60 Business License Fee - Class 4 Not-For-Profit Annual -$                 Per Organization BMC 5.10.180
6 001.000.001.321.60 Business License Fee - Multiple Business - Percent for Additional Bus 30% Per Additional Business BMC 5.10.060
7 001.000.001.321.70 Card Room Permit 200.00$           Per Card Room BMC 3.10.020 (C)
8 001.000.001.321.80 Business License Penalties - Percent of Past-Due Amount 25% Per Past-Due Balance BMC 5.10.070
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Finance, City Clerk, and Police Fees 
1 001.000.001.341.60 Printing & Duplicating Service (Copies) 0.15$             For Each Page of Photocopy Resolution 1401-05

2 001.000.001.341.60 Printing & Duplicating Service (Staff time) 15.97$           For Each hour based on Teamster Non-
Uniform, Step A, Range 1 + 36% Resolution 1401-05

3 001.000.001.341.99 Passport Fees Local 30.00$           For Each Passport Federal 

4 001.000.001.342.12 False Alarm Fees - Police Division  $           70.00 
For the 3rd False Alarm in Any 6 Month 
Period, and Any Subsequent False Alarms 
within 6 Months of the 3rd False Alarm

BMC 5.48.030 & 
Resolution 1128-96

5 001.000.001.362.40 Rental of Blaine Community Center All Purpose Room  $         100.00 Residents - $100 or $35/hour (whichever is 
greater) City Policy 2-13

6 001.000.001.362.40 Rental of Blaine Community Center All Purpose Room  $         150.00 NonResidents - $150 or $50/hour (whichever 
is greater) City Policy 2-13

7 001.000.001.362.40 Rental of Blaine Community Center Kitchen  $           50.00 Residents - $50 + $8.00/hour for Attendant City Policy 2-13 Change from $7.35 Attendant 
Rate is currently $8.00 per hour

8 001.000.001.362.40 Rental of Blaine Community Center Kitchen  $           75.00 NonResidents - $75 + $8.00/hour for 
Attendant City Policy 2-13 Change from $7.35 Attendant 

Rate is currently $8.00 per hour
9 001.000.001.362.40 Rental of Blaine Community Center Conference or Card Rooms  $           30.00 Residents City Policy 2-13

10 001.000.001.362.40 Rental of Blaine Community Center Conference or Card Rooms  $           35.00 NonResidents City Policy 2-13

11 653.000.000.386.73 City Facility Refundable Damage Deposit  $         150.00 Refundable if No Damage City Policy 2-13

12 653.000.000.386.73 City Facility Refundable Damage Deposit If Alcohol Served  $         300.00 Refundable if No Damage City Policy 2-13

13 001.000.001.369.91 NSF Fees 20.00$           For Every Bank Returned Payment Resolution 1213-98
14 655.000.000.340.10 Credit Card Handling Fee 4.00$             Per Transaction Resolution 1188-98
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Right-of-Way Action - Title 12
1 101.000.040.322.43 Access (Trail, Right-of-Way, Encroachment, Parade) Permit 50.00$                Base + $25.00/100 lin.ft. to max. $200.00 BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud
2 101.000.040.344.10 Pavement Restoration - Asphalt - Within City 104.00$              Per Permit BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud
3 101.000.040.344.10 Pavement Restoration - Concrete - Within City 208.00$              Per Permit BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud
4 101.000.040.344.10 Pavement Restoration - Asphalt - Outside City 156.00$              Per Permit BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud
5 101.000.040.344.10 Pavement Restoration - Concrete - Outside City 313.00$              Per Permit BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud
6 101.000.040.344.92 Excavation Permit - <= 100 lineal feet 25.00$                Per Permit BMC 12.04.020 Resolution 1307-01 & 1380-04
7 101.000.040.344.92 Excavation Permit - >100 lineal feet 25.00$                Base + $25.00/100 lin.ft. to max. $200.00 BMC 12.04.020 Resolution 1307-01 & 1380-04
8 101.000.040.344.95 Obstruction Permit (if fee applies) 25.00$                Per Permit BMC 12.27.120 Resolution 1307-01 & 1380-04
9 101.000.040.344.94 Vacation Petition 150.00$              Per Application BMC 12.16.010 Resolution 1148-97
10 101.000.040.395.10 Vacation Payment Actual Cost Per Appraisal BMC 12.16.110 Resolution 1148-97
11 101.000.040.395.71 Staff Research/Investigation $50/hour Per Application BMC 12.16.010 Resolution 1148-97
12 101.000.040.395.71 Professional Services Actual Cost Per Application BMC 12.16.010 Resolution 1148-97
13 101.000.040.395.71 Appraisal Fee Deposit 500.00$              Per Application BMC 12.16.100 Resolution 1148-97
14 101.000.040.395.71 Appraisal   Actual Cost Per Application BMC 12.16.100 Resolution 1148-97

Developer Impact Fees - Title 3
1 102.000.040.345.84 Traffic Impact Fee - Fee formula in section 3.80.070 BMC BMC 3.80.070 Resolution 1204-98
2 103.000.070.345.85 Park Impact Fee (IS PRESENTLY $300.00; Voted on by Parks Board) 1,000.00$           Fee formula in section 3.80.080 BMC BMC 3.80.080 Resolution 1204-98
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Park Fees
1 104.000.070.362.40 Marine Park Amphitheater or Deck 20.00$             Resident - $20/hour City Policy 2-13  
2 104.000.070.362.40 Marine Park Amphitheater or Deck 25.00$             NonResident - $25/hour City Policy 2-13  
3 104.000.070.362.40 Picnic Shelters A, B, C, D - Reserved 15.00$             Resident - $15/hour City Policy 2-13  
4 104.000.070.362.40 Picnic Shelters A, B, C, D - Reserved 20.00$             NonResident - $20/hour City Policy 2-13  
5 104.000.070.362.40 All Other City Parks with Designated Picnic Areas 100.00$           Resident - $100/day Maximum City Policy 2-13  
6 104.000.070.362.40 All Other City Parks with Designated Picnic Areas 150.00$           NonResident - $150/day Maximum City Policy 2-13  
7 653.000.000.386.73 Marine Park Amphitheater or Deck Refundable Damage Deposit 150.00$           Refundable if No Damage City Policy 2-13  
8 653.000.000.386.73 Picnic Shelters Refundable Damage Deposits 50.00$             Refundable if No Damage City Policy 2-13  
9 653.000.000.386.73 All Other City Parks with Designated Picnic Areas Damage Deposit 50.00$             Refundable if No Damage City Policy 2-13  

Cemetery Fees 
1 105.000.030.343.61 Cemetery Services Open/Close 550.00$           Per Lot Resolution 1182-97
2 105.000.030.343.62 Grave Liners 200.00$           Per Lot Resolution 1182-97
3 105.000.030.343.63 Cemetery Lots - Resident 500.00$           Each Lot Resolution 1182-97
4 105.000.030.343.63 Cemetery Lots - NonResident 750.00$           Each Lot Resolution 1182-97
5 105.000.030.343.64 Cemetery Maintenance Fees - Cemetery Lot/Resident 250.00$           Per Lot Resolution 1182-97
6 105.000.030.343.64 Cemetery Maintenance Fees - Cemetery Lot/NonResident 375.00$           Per Lot Resolution 1182-97
7 105.000.030.343.65 Cremation Liner Open/Close 100.00$           Per Cremation Resolution 1182-97
8 602.000.036.343.64 Cemetery Endowment Fee - Cemetery Lot/Resident 250.00$           Per Lot Resolution 1182-97
9 602.000.036.343.64 Cemetery Endowment Fee - Cemetery Lot/NonResident 375.00$           Per Lot Resolution 1182-97
10 602.000.036.343.65 Cemetery Endowment Fee - Cremations 250.00$           Per Cremation Resolution 1182-97
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# Account Number Description Fee Rate Basis Authority

Electrical Fees - Title 13

Electrical  Service Rates:
1 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Residential (Base) 5.50$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
2 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Residential (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
3 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Residential (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
4 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Residential (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.061718$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
5 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Low Income Senior/Disabled (Base) -$                      per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
6 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Low Income Senior/Disabled (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
7 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Low Income Senior/Disabled (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
8 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Low Income Senior/Disabled (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.056570$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
9 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Base) 6.50$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
10 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
11 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
12 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.062833$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
13 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial <400 amp (Base) 15.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
14 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial <400 amp (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
15 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial <400 amp (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
16 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial <400 amp (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.065665$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
17 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial >400 amp (Base) 20.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
18 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial >400 amp (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
19 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial >400 amp (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
20 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Large Commercial >400 amp (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.065665$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
21 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority <400 amp (Base) 15.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
22 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority <400 amp (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
23 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority <400 amp (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
24 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority <400 amp (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.065665$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
25 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority >400 amp (Base) 20.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
26 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority >400 amp (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
27 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority >400 amp (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
28 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Public Authority >400 amp (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.065665$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
29 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies <400 amp (Base) 15.90$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
30 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies <400 amp (Winter Demand) 6.36$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
31 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies <400 amp (Summer Demand) 4.24$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
32 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies <400 amp (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.069606$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
33 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies >400 amp (Base) 21.20$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
34 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies >400 amp (Winter Demand) 6.36$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
35 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies >400 amp (Summer Demand) 4.24$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
36 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Federal Agencies >400 amp (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.069606$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
37 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Industrial (Base) 20.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
38 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Industrial (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
39 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Industrial (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
40 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Industrial (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.064249$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
41 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - City Utilities (Base) 10.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
42 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - City Utilities (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
43 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - City Utilities (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
44 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - City Utilities (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.061718$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
45 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Security Lighting - 100 watt 7.00$                    per light BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
46 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Security Lighting - 200 watt 11.00$                  per light BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
47 401.000.033.343.31 Electrical Rates - Security Lighting - 250 watt 19.00$                  per light BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05

Submetered Electrical Service Rates:
1 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Residential (Base) 2.50$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
2 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Residential (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
3 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Residential (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
4 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Residential (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.061718$            per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
5 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Base) 2.50$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
6 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
7 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
8 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Small Commercial (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.062833$            per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
9 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Large Commercial (Base) 2.50$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
10 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Large Commercial (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
11 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Large Commercial (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
12 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Large Commercial (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.065665$            per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
13 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Industrial (Base) 2.50$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
14 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Industrial (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
15 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Industrial (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
16 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Industrial (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.064249$            per submeter BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
17 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Boat Slips (Base) 2.50$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
18 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Boat Slips (Winter Demand) 6.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
19 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Boat Slips (Summer Demand) 4.00$                    per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
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20 401.000.033.343.31 Submetered Electrical Rates - Boat Slips (Energy Charge/kwh) 0.062833$            per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
21 401.000.033.343.31 Unmetered Electrical Service <250 watts 15.00$                  per account BMC 13.16 Resolution 1412-05
48 401.000.033.343.32 Electrical - Utilities Service Reinstatement (7:30 - 3:30) 25.00$                  per account BMC 13.18.050

22 401.000.033.343.32 Electrical - After Hours Utilities Service Reinstatement (after 3:30 pm) 140.00$                per account BMC 13.18.050

49 401.000.033.359.90 Electric Late Payment Penalties 5.00$                    per account BMC 13.18.050

Electrical Service Connection Fees:
1 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Permanent Connection Fee - Single-Family Res. 650.00$                First 150 lin.ft. BMC 13.16.250

2 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Permanent Connection Fee - Single-Family Res. 2.50$                    Per foot after first 150 lin.ft. BMC 13.16.250

3 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Permanent Connection Fee - Multi-Fam. Res & Comm/Ind. 180.00$                per number of meters BMC 13.16.265

4 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Construction Temporary Connection Fee 100.00$                Per Temporary Connection BMC 13.16.210

5 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Early PVC/Extra Trip Charge 125.00$                Per Charge -

6 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Changes to Existing Services -$                      Actual Costs BMC 13.16.220 not related to non payment of utilit
7 401.000.033.343.34 Electrical - Moving Wires -$                      Actual Costs BMC 13.16.230

8 401.000.033.343.35 Electrical - Line Extension Charge -$                      Actual Costs BMC 13.16.280
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3 410.000.034.343.41
4 410.000.034.343.41
5 410.000.034.343.41
6 410.000.034.343.41
7 410.000.034.343.41
8 410.000.034.343.41
9 410.000.034.343.41
10 410.000.034.343.41
11 410.000.034.343.41
12 410.000.034.343.41

1

2

3

4

5

#

Wat

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

Account Number

er Fees - Title 13

Water Service, Base Rates:

3/4" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-3 ccf)

1" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-6 ccf)

1.5" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-10 ccf)

2" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-15 ccf)

3" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-28 ccf)

Description

10.83$             

20.05$             

35.43$             

53.89$             

103.12$           

Fee

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

Rate Basis

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

Authority

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

4" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-44 ccf)

6" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-87 ccf)

8" Meter City (Volume allowance 0-138 ccf)

3/4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-3 ccf)

1" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-6 ccf)

1.5" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-10 ccf)

2" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-15 ccf)

3" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-28 ccf)

4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-44 ccf)

6" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-87 ccf)

8" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-138 ccf)

158.50$           

312.33$           

496.92$           

11.80$             

21.85$             

38.62$             

58.74$             

112.40$           

172.77$           

340.44$           

541.64$           

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1

2

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

3/4" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-3 ccf)

1" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-6 ccf)

1.5" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-10 ccf)

2" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-15 ccf)

3" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-28 ccf)

4" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-44 ccf)

6" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-87 ccf)

8" Meter County (Volume allowance 0-138 ccf)

Water Service, Commodity Charge/CCF:

3/4" Meter City (Volume allowance 3-8 ccf) Block 1

3/4" Meter City (Volume  >8 ccf) Block 2

16.23$             

30.08$             

53.15$             

80.84$             

154.68$           

237.74$           

468.50$           

745.39$           

1.70$               

2.28$               

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per account

per ccf

per ccf

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

1" Meter City (Volume allowance 6-16 ccf) Block 1 1.70$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

1" Meter City (Volume  >16 ccf) Block 2 2.28$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

1.5" Meter City (Volume allowance 10-26 ccf) Block 1 1.70$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

1.5" Meter City (Volume  >26 ccf) Block 2 2.28$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

2" Meter City (Volume allowance 15-40 ccf) Block 1 1.70$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

2" Meter City (Volume  >40 ccf) Block 2 2.28$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

3" Meter City (Volume allowance 28-76 ccf) Block 1 1.70$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

3" Meter City (Volume  >76 ccf) Block 2 2.28$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

4" Meter City (Volume allowance 44-117 ccf) Block 1 1.70$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

4" Meter City (Volume  >117 ccf) Block 2 2.28$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

6" Meter City (Volume allowance 87-232 ccf) Block 1

6" Meter City (Volume  >232 ccf) Block 2

8" Meter City (Volume allowance 138-368 ccf) Block 1

8" Meter City (Volume  >368 ccf) Block 2

3/4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 3-8 ccf) Block 1

3/4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >8 ccf) Block 2

1" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 6-16 ccf) Block 1

1" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >16 ccf) Block 2

1.5" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 10-26 ccf) Block 1

1.5" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >26 ccf) Block 2

2" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 15-40 ccf) Block 1

1.70$               

2.28$               

1.70$               

2.28$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

1.85$               

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

2" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >40 ccf) Block 2

3" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 28-76 ccf) Block 1

3" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >76 ccf) Block 2

4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 44-117 ccf) Block 1

4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >117 ccf) Block 2

6" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 87-232 ccf) Block 1

6" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >232 ccf) Block 2

8" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 138-368 ccf) Block 1

8" Meter Federal Agency (Volume  >368 ccf) Block 2

3/4" Meter County (Volume allowance 3-8 ccf) Block 1

2.49$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

1.85$               

2.49$               

2.54$               

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

3/4" Meter County (Volume  >8 ccf) Block 2

1" Meter County (Volume allowance 6-16 ccf) Block 1

1" Meter County (Volume  >16 ccf) Block 2

1.5" Meter County (Volume allowance 10-26 ccf) Block 1

1.5" Meter County (Volume  >26 ccf) Block 2

2" Meter County (Volume allowance 15-40 ccf) Block 1

2" Meter County (Volume  >40 ccf) Block 2

3" Meter County (Volume allowance 28-76 ccf) Block 1

3" Meter County (Volume  >76 ccf) Block 2

3.42$               

2.54$               

3.42$               

2.54$               

3.42$               

2.54$               

3.42$               

2.54$               

3.42$               

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

per ccf

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050
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43 410.000.034.343.41 4" Meter County (Volume allowance 44-117 ccf) Block 1 2.54$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

44 410.000.034.343.41 4" Meter County (Volume  >117 ccf) Block 2 3.42$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

47 410.000.034.343.41 8" Meter County (Volume allowance 138-368 ccf) Block 1 2.54$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

48 410.000.034.343.41

5 410.000.034.343.41
6 410.000.034.343.41

2 410.000.034.343.41

5 410.000.034.343.41

1 410.000.034.343.41

10 410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.43
3

7 410.000.034.343.44

45

46

410.000.034.343.41

410.000.034.343.41

6" Meter County (Volume allowance 87-232 ccf) Block 1

6" Meter County (Volume  >232 ccf) Block 2

2.54$               

3.42$               

per ccf

per ccf

BMC 13.18.050

BMC 13.18.050

8" Meter County (Volume >368 ccf) Block 2 3.42$               per ccf BMC 13.18.050

49 410.000.034.343.42 Water - Utilities Service Reinstatement (7:30 - 3:30 pm) 25.00$             per account BMC 13.18.050

49 410.000.034.343.42 Water - After Hours Utilities Service Reinstatement (after 3:30 pm) 140.00$           per account BMC 13.18.050

50 410.000.034.359.90 Water Late Payment Penalties 5.00$               per account BMC 13.18.050

Fire Service Rates:
1 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter City 13.47$             per account BMC 13.18.050

2

3

410.000.034.343.41 4" Meter City 39.62$             per account BMC 13.18.050

410.000.034.343.41 6" Meter City 78.08$             per account BMC 13.18.050

4 410.000.034.343.41 8" Meter City 124.23$           per account BMC 13.18.050

2" Meter Federal Agency 14.68$             per account BMC 13.18.050

4" Meter Federal Agency 43.19$             per account BMC 13.18.050

7 410.000.034.343.41 6" Meter Federal Agency 85.11$             per account BMC 13.18.050

8 410.000.034.343.41 8" Meter Federal Agency 135.41$           per account BMC 13.18.050

9 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter County 20.21$             per account BMC 13.18.050

10 410.000.034.343.41 4" Meter County 59.43$             per account BMC 13.18.050

11 410.000.034.343.41 6" Meter County 117.12$           per account BMC 13.18.050

12 410.000.034.343.41 8" Meter County 186.35$           per account BMC 13.18.050

Temporary/Construction Meters, Deposit:
1 410.000.034.343.41 3/4" Meter 75.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

1" Meter 75.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

3 410.000.034.343.41 1.5" Meter 150.00$           per meter BMC 13.18.050

4 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter 150.00$           per meter BMC 13.18.050

5 410.000.034.343.41 Hydrant 300.00$           per meter BMC 13.18.050

Temporary/Construction Meters, Monthly Base Fee:
1 410.000.034.343.41 3/4" Meter City 30.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

2 410.000.034.343.41 1" Meter City 30.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

3 410.000.034.343.41 1.5" Meter City 60.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

4 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter City 60.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

Hydrant City 150.00$           per meter BMC 13.18.050

6 410.000.034.343.41 Hydrant Federal Agency 163.50$           per meter BMC 13.18.050

7 410.000.034.343.41 3/4" Meter County 45.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

8 410.000.034.343.41 1" Meter County 45.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

9 410.000.034.343.41 1.5" Meter County 90.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

10 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter County 90.00$             per meter BMC 13.18.050

11 410.000.034.343.41 Hydrant County 225.00$           per meter BMC 13.18.050

Temporary/Construction Meters, Commodity Charge/CCF:

3/4" Meter City 1.70$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

2 410.000.034.343.41 1" Meter City 1.70$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

3 410.000.034.343.41 1.5" Meter City 1.70$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

4 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter City 1.70$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

5 410.000.034.343.41 Hydrant City 1.70$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

6 410.000.034.343.41 3/4" Meter Federal Agency 1.85$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

7 410.000.034.343.41 1" Meter Federal Agency 1.85$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

8 410.000.034.343.41 1.5" Meter Federal Agency 1.85$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

9 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter Federal Agency 1.85$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

Hydrant Federal Agency 1.85$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

11 410.000.034.343.41 3/4" Meter County 2.54$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

12 410.000.034.343.41 1" Meter County 2.54$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

13 410.000.034.343.41 1.5" Meter County 2.54$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

14 410.000.034.343.41 2" Meter County 2.54$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

15 410.000.034.343.41 Hydrant County 2.54$               per meter BMC 13.18.050

Water Service Connection Fees, Hydrant Meters:
1 410.000.034.343.43 Water Hydrant Fee - Within City Limits 500.00$           $0.01 per square foot, not to exceed $500 BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud
2 Water Hydrant Fee - Outside City Limits 750.00$           $0.015 per square foot, not to exceed $750 BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud

410.000.034.343.43 Water Hydrant Fee - Semiahmoo -$                 No fee; Developer provides all facilities BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate stud

Water Service Connection Fees:
1 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Within City Limits - 3/4" 802.00$           Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
2 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Within City Limits - 1" 915.00$           Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
3 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Within City Limits - 1-1/2" 2,018.00$        Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
4 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Within City Limits - 2" 2,450.00$        Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
5 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Within City Limits - >2" - Time & Materials - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
6 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Outside City Limits - 3/4" 884.00$           Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study

Water - Connection Fee - Outside City Limits - 1" 1,081.00$        Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
8 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Outside City Limits - 1-1/2" 2,216.00$        Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
9 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Outside City Limits - 2" 2,533.00$        Per Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
10 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Outside City Limits - >2" - 150% of Time & Materials - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
11 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Semiahmoo (Mitigation fee) 809.00$           Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
12 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Meter only - Within City Limits - 3/4" 102.00$           Per Meter Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
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13 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Meter only - Within City Limits - 1" 161.00$           Per Meter Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
14 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Meter only - Outside City Limits - 3/4" 109.00$           Per Meter Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
15 410.000.034.343.44 Water - Connection Fee - Meter only - Outside City Limits - 1" 169.00$           Per Meter Connection - Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
16 410.000.034.343.48

1 410.000.412.388.11

Water - Front Footage Fee - Inside City Limits - Construction after 12/31/1997 - Actual Costs BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
17 410.000.034.343.48 Water - Front Footage Fee - Outside City Limits - Construction after 12/31/1997  - Actual Costs X 1.5 BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
18 410.000.034.343.48 Water - Front Footage Fee - Semiahmoo  - No Charge - developer provides all extensions BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study

Water General Facility Fees:

Water - General Facility Fee - Semiahmoo (Mitigation fee) 1,433.00$        Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
2 410.000.413.388.12 Water - General Facility Fee - Within City Limits Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study2,242.00$        BMC 13.14.020

3 410.000.413.388.12 Water - General Facility Fee - Outside City Limits 3,457.00$        Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) BMC 13.14.020 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
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Wastewater Service Rates, Residential:
1 420.000.035.343.51 Single-family/duplex, City 49.90$                 per account
2 420.000.035.343.51 Senior or Disabled Low-income, City 38.33$                 per account
3 420.000.035.343.51 Multifamily, City 45.82$                 per account
4 420.000.035.343.51 Single-family/duplex, County 74.85$                 per account
5 420.000.035.343.51 N/A N/A  
6 420.000.035.343.51 Multifamily, County 68.73$                 per account
7 420.000.035.343.51 Single-family/duplex, Inactive Service 24.95$                 per account
8 420.000.035.343.51 Senior or Disabled Low-income, Inactive Service 19.17$                 per account
9 420.000.035.343.51 Multifamily, Inactive Service 22.91$                 per account

Wastewater Service Rates, Nonresidential:

Commercial I, Average Strength, Base Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-3 ccf) 49.90$                 per account BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-7 ccf) 124.70$               per account BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-15 ccf) 249.42$               per account BMC 13.18.050

4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-24 ccf) 399.05$               per account BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-48 ccf) 798.11$               per account BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-75 ccf) 1,247.06$            per account BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-150 ccf) 2,494.07$            per account BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-240 ccf) 3,990.52$            per account BMC 13.18.050

Federal Agency, Base Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-3 ccf) 49.90$                 per account BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-7 ccf) 124.70$               per account BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-15 ccf) 249.42$               per account BMC 13.18.050

4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Federal Agency (Volume allowance 0-24 ccf) 399.05$               per account BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-48 ccf) 798.11$               per account BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-75 ccf) 1,247.06$            per account BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-150 ccf) 2,494.07$            per account BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Commercial I (Volume allowance 0-240 ccf) 3,990.52$            per account BMC 13.18.050

Commercial II, High Strength, Base Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-3 ccf) 64.21$                 per account BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-7 ccf) 160.55$               per account BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-15 ccf) 321.10$               per account BMC 13.18.050

4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-24 ccf) 513.76$               per account BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-48 ccf) 1,027.53$            per account BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-75 ccf) 1,605.51$            per account BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-150 ccf) 3,211.00$            per account BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Commercial II (Volume allowance 0-240 ccf) 5,137.58$            per account BMC 13.18.050

Inactive Service (No water usage), Base Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Inactive Service 24.95$                 per account BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Inactive Service 62.35$                 per account BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Inactive Service 124.71$               per account BMC 13.18.050

4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Inactive Service 199.52$               per account BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Inactive Service 399.06$               per account BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Inactive Service 623.53$               per account BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Inactive Service 1,247.04$            per account BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Inactive Service 1,995.26$            per account BMC 13.18.050

Commercial I, Average Strength, Commodity Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Commercial I (Volume >3 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Commercial I (Volume >7 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Commercial I (Volume >15 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Commercial I (Volume >24 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Commercial I (Volume >48 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Commercial I (Volume >75 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Commercial I (Volume >150 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Commercial I (Volume >240 ccf) 7.38$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

Federal Agency, Commodity Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >3 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >7 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >15 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >24 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >48 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >75 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >150 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Federal Agency (Volume >240 ccf) 8.04$                   per ccf BMC 13.18.050

Commercial II, High Strength, Commodity Charges:
1 420.000.035.343.51 3/4" Meter Commercial II (Volume >3 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

2 420.000.035.343.51 1" Meter Commercial II (Volume >7 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

3 420.000.035.343.51 1.5" Meter Commercial II (Volume >15 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

Rate Basis Authority# DescriptionAccount Number Fee
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4 420.000.035.343.51 2" Meter Commercial II (Volume >24 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

5 420.000.035.343.51 3" Meter Commercial II (Volume >48 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

6 420.000.035.343.51 4" Meter Commercial II (Volume >75 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

7 420.000.035.343.51 6" Meter Commercial II (Volume >150 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

8 420.000.035.343.51 8" Meter Commercial II (Volume >240 ccf) 10.41$                 per ccf BMC 13.18.050

Wastewater Inspection Fees:
1 420.000.035.343.56 Wastewater Inspection Fee - Lateral Connection at P/L - Within City 40.00$                 Per Inspection BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
2 420.000.035.343.56 Wastewater Inspection Fee - Lateral Connection at Main - Outside City 60.00$                 Per Inspection BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
3 420.000.035.343.56 Wastewater Inspection Fee - Lateral Connection at Main - Within City 150.00$               Per Inspection BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
4 420.000.035.343.56 Wastewater Inspection Fee - Lateral Connection at Main - Outside City 225.00$               Per Inspection BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
5 420.000.035.343.56 Wastewater Inspection Fee - Manhole Connection - Within City 150.00$               Per Inspection BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
6 420.000.035.343.56 Wastewater Inspection Fee - Manhole Connection - Outside City 225.00$               Per Inspection BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study

Wastewater General Facility Fees:
1 420.000.415.388.12 Wastewater - General Facilty Fee - Within City Limits 4,725.00$            Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
2 420.000.415.388.12 Wastewater - General Facilty Fee - Outside City Limits 4,725.00$            Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
3 420.000.414.388.11 Wastewater - General Facilty Fee - Semiahmoo 4,725.00$            Per Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) BMC 13.14.030 Increase by Seattle CPI or rate study
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Stormwater Fees - Title 13

Stormwater Service Rates:
1 425.000.038.343.83.10 Stormwater Utility Rate - Single Family Residence 4.00$             Monthly per Single Family Residence (1 ESU) BMC 13.02.050

2 425.000.038.343.83.10 Stormwater Utility Fee - All Other Developing Property 4.00$             Monthly per Equivalent Service Units (ESUs) BMC 13.02.050

Stormwater Development Fees:
1 425.000.438.388.10 Stormwater Development Fee - Single Family Residence 200.00$         Per Single Family Residence (1 ESU) BMC 13.03.040

2 425.000.438.388.10 Stormwater Development Fee - All Other Developing Property 200.00$         Per Equivalent Service Units (ESUs) BMC 13.03.040

Rate Basis Authority# DescriptionAccount Number Fee
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Airport Tie-Downs
1 430.000.046.362.30 Monthly Tie-down Fees 30.00$           Per Plane Resolution 1336-02
2 430.000.046.362.30 Weekly Tie-down Fees 10.00$           Per Plane Resolution 1336-02
3 430.000.046.362.30 Over-night Tie-down Fees 3.00$             Per Plane Resolution 1336-02

Rate Basis Authority# DescriptionAccount Number Fee
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Publc Works Admin
1 503.000.030. Photocopies, 8.5 X 11, black & white
2 503.000.030. Photocopies, 8.5 X 11, color
3 503.000.030. Photocopies, 11 X 17, black & white
4 503.000.030. Photocopies, 11 X 17, color
5 503.000.030. Photocopies, D size 
6 503.000.030. Printed aerial photograph images (per Pictometry Agreement)
7 503.000.030. Plotted documents, D size, color
8 503.000.030. Printing and duplicating staff time

9 503.000.030.343.20.10
Engineering design document review services, In-house, after 2nd iteration (amend
BMC 17.06A??)

10 503.000.030. Engineering design document review services, 3rd party actual cost
11 503.000.030. Construction inspection services under PFCA, In-house Per hour
12 503.000.030. Construction inspection services under PFCA, 3rd party actual cost

 

Something else to think about
Standard labor rates for reimbursable work

Standard equipment rates for reimbursable work

document recording fees 

Developer late comer reimbursement agreements

Permit violation fines

Rate Basis Authority# DescriptionAccount Number Fee
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